

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

DAVID GENTRY, JAMES PARKER, MARK MID LAM, JAMES BASS, and CALGUNS SHOOTING SPORTS ASSOCIATION,

v.

Plaintiffs and Petitioners,

ROB BONTA, in His Official Capacity as Attorney General For the State of California; STEPHEN LINDLEY, in His Official Capacity as Acting Chief for the California Department of Justice, BETTY T. YEE, in Her Official Capacity as State Controller, and DOES 1 - 10,

Defendants and Respondents.

34-2013-80001667

[PROPOSED] ORDER RE: CONTINUANCE OF HEARING ON PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES





Based on the stipulation of the Parties dated March 31, 2022, and good cause appearing, the Court hereby orders as follows:

1. The hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion for Attorneys' Fees is continued to April 29, 2022, at 1:30 p.m.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:

The Honorable Shellyanns (W Judge of the Superior Court County of Sacramento

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

Case Name: Gentry, David, et al. v. Kamala Harris, et al.

No.: 34-2013-80001667

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter. I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid that same day in the ordinary course of business.

On April 1, 2022, I served the attached JOINT STIPULATION TO CONTINUE HEARING ON PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES; [PROPOSED] ORDER; [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: CONTINUANCE OF HEARING ON PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General at 1300 I Street, Suite 125, P.O. Box 944255, Sacramento, CA 94244-2550, addressed as follows:

Sean Brady Michel & Associates, P.C. 180 E. Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on April 1, 2022, at Sacramento, California.

Ritta Mashriqi	/s/Ritta Mashriqi
Declarant	Signature

SA2013113332 36054444.docx